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atNo. 245/2016

Announced:

Counsel for the appellant; Addl:AG alongwith Mr. Saif-Ur-
Rehman, ASI and Mr. Arif Saleem, ASI for the respondent present.

Preliminary arguments héard.

During the preliminary hearing it was brought into the notice
of learned counsel for the appellant that- the impugned order was i
converted into that of compulfory retirement on 15.11.2016 which

order was produced before the court in the absence of the appellant on

- 28.11.2016.

In view of the afore-stated development learned counsel for
the appellant requested for withcllrawal of appeal as he intends to
impugned the subsequent order dated 15.11.2016 regarding

cdmpuisory retirement of the appellant through fresh service appeal.

Dismiss as withdrawn by placing the appellant to prefer fresh -
service appeal against the afore-stated order if so advised. File be :

consigned to the record room.

05.04.2017




| I : ' .l 08022017 _ ~ Clerk counsel for petitioner present and seeks adjour.mﬁ,ent i
" . ‘ 'due to non-availabi}ity of learned coun,se_l for petitioner 'befolreA the Il
i Tribunal today. Adjourned for further proceedings to 07.03.2017

Cobe o before SB.

3 . L
(ASHFAQUE TAYJ)
MEMBER -

°07:03.2017

. 3

; ~ Learned counsel for applicant' present. The arguments. on
Rk o K I : %appl’icat‘ion' for restoration of service appeal which was dismissed oi_l
R | | . 28.11.2016 for want of prosecution is heard. Record perused. The lea_rhejcl
G o o - :Acpun‘sel for applicant contended that no proper notice Was Ser\}ed _upoh
l | . them agd for which feason they could not appeér before this Triﬁtmal. It .

is well settled principle that no one should be condemnéd unheard'ahd fqr

: Lo , I | this cause this restoration application is ac_cepted. The_sn_ervice appeal bi:e '
irestored on his old number. To come up for preliminary hearing- on.
o , o 05.04.2017 before S.B. Notice to respondents be also issued for the date A
l Sl i fixed, | - | ‘

(ASHFAQU
MEMBER
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"BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. " - v
| . A ] A - Y [‘Vbna qu w
 Appeal’s Resdoration HppLE cection T e

LI )
Servizg. _F\hzukhwa\

‘ - e n 320
1 I No. 730/2016. 2
Serv1c§ App_ea 0 L. M ) é
Ex-Constable Waheed Abass................ Appellant.
Versus
Inspéctor General of KPK. Police etC...........oevrrivennnennennnns

Applicatioi‘a for the restoration of service
appeal mentioned above, which = was
dismissed on 28/11/2016, due to non

appearance of the appellant.

ooooooooo

Respectfully Shewefh,
The appellant states as under: -

1. ~ That the appeal titled above was dismissed
‘ on dated above. (Copy of order attached). -




Dated: - 22/12/16.

Thaf the appellant was not intimated by

the quarter concerned for the date of

“hearing.

That nio such notice has been served to the

appellant regarding hearing.

- That the case of the appe]laht is good

prima facie case.

That the apphcatlon of the. appellant is

within tlme

That further arguments will be agitated at

the time of arguments with the permission

of this Honourable Tribunal.

Therefore, it is humbly prayed that the

appeal may please be restored.

Appellant M/)
Through: -

Syed Mu assir Plrzada,
Counsel for appellant.
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- BEEFORE THE KPK SERVICES TRIBUNAL, |

f

PESHAWAR.
Ex;Constable Wahee’d Abbas...‘ ......... Appellant.
Versus
IGP etc ....... Respbndents. |
AFFIDAVIT.

§

I, Syed Mudassir Pirzada, Advocate, as per the

instructions of my client, nothing has been conce'aled.

and no such earlier application has ever been filed and
~all the contents of the petition are true to the best of my

knowledge.
D
Syed Mudassir Pirzada,

Advocate, Peshawar.

; ADVOCATE
L NOTARYFunc  F
o 5 -

)

st
t, C‘O‘:n Peﬁ‘f?ﬁh
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Service Appeal

VERSUS K“s’;‘iifc‘i‘%‘i“i‘&‘fg.}“
o i
1: INSPECTOR GENERAL OF KPK POLICE PESHAWAR. ™7 G 1

-DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGION KOHAT D““"d _

3 DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT.
: : (Respondent)

L UNDER SEC'TION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHT OON K‘

PPEA TWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

ACT 1974 AGAINST THE IAIPUGNED ORDER DATED 17-03-2012 VIDE OB NO :-196 IN

WHICH TPE' RESPONDENT NQ:-3 UPON THE RECOMMENDATION _OF ENQUIRY

WITH REMARKS THAT THE APPELLANT IS

OFFICER NOT INTERESTED IN IHS

‘ OFFICIAL JOB, CEASED TO BE INEFFICENT AND HE IS NOT FIT TO SFRVE

_____-____g‘______-—————-———_——'-——-—‘

DISCIPLINED FORCE_LIKE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND EX~PARTE DEPARTMENTAL ‘

._ACTION IS TAKEN AGAINST APPELLATN ,IHERE FOR THE APPELLANT DISMSSED

" FORM SERVICE_.DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL WAS PREFERRED__WHICH WAS_ALSO

 REJECTED BY RESPONDENT NO:-2 DATED 14:06-2016

PREYER:: =~ .

On accepta.nce of instant appeal the punishment of dismissal from service Order
. dated 17-03-2012 and No: 6585 dated 14-06-2016 may kindly be set a side and the appellant

(RN

may please be re instated in servu:e and the absent perlod of the appellant may consider as -

medical leave.

Re-submitted to -d:
‘and fied. ay




28112016 .

. converted 1

Date of Presentation of Apnlication

Number of Wiz SO0
TERESEY & Vords '

None present for the ' ppellant Mr Anf Saleem, ASI
pondents present

Addl AG for the Tes
the respondents submitted photoﬁcopy of
ccordmg to whlch the punishment

alonngth
Representatwe of
~ order dated 15. 11 2016 a
~of dtsmlssal from servwe o
into- compulsory retnement

' the appellant has bccn

& 1s in attendance on behalf of the appellant
dismissed

‘Hence’ the instant appeal is
ecord -

Smce non

desp1tc repeated calls-
le be con31gned 10 the 13

“fot want of prosecutlon Fi

o1 2276
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1. That the appeal titled above was dismissed

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNI&HWA

Service Appeal No. 730/2016. |

Ex-Constable Wabeed Abass..‘.l.f.; ......... Appellant.

Versus

.....

Application for the restoration of service
appeal mentioned - above, which was
-dismissed on  28/11/2016; due to non

appc.nanm ol the appellant.

.........

Respectfully Sheweth,

- The appellant states as under: -

1

-on dated : ll)nvc (Copy of order att: whed)
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That the appcllant was not intimated by
the quarter concerned for the date of

hearing.

That nno such notice has been served to the

appellant regarding hearing,.

That the case of the appellant is good

prima facic casc.

That the application of the. appellant is
within ‘tim'e; '

That further arguments will be agitated at
the time of arguments with the pe_lrm:ission

of this Hpnourable Tribunal.

Therefoye, it is humbly prayed that, the
[ ) . .

appeal may please be restored.

} Appellant R ' D
- Through: - o

=y
Syed Mudassir Pirzada,
Counsel for appeilant.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRTBUNAL——PFSH P{ AR.
. - A'J\"“ '\‘:_'\ \
At ~ Y,

Service Appeal "] B0 2016

Ex-constable No:- 1002 Waheed Abbas S/o0 Mohammad Ghulam

T
htulkhwa

Pak
I<hybaer Thannd

f VERSUS | ha R

Fob
Diary No- .

1:-INSPECTOR GENBRAL OF KPK POLICE PESHAWAR. =i Tao
D .t R
2:-DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGION KOHAT D--w““——tél/"

- 3.DISTRICT POLICE OFEICI:R KOHAT.

(Respondcnt)

APPFAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KT-IYBFR PAKHTOON KHWA S'FRWCI" TRJBUNAI

ACT 1974 AG’AINST THE IMPUGNED ORD)R I)A'ILD 17-03-2012 VIDE O It N() l‘)(’ N

WHTCH THE RFSPONDENT NO:-3 UPON THE_RECOMMENDATION ()F’ ENOUI'RY

OFI‘ICER - WITH RFMARI(S THAT THE APPELLANT IS NOT INTERE?I‘FD AN HIS

'OFFICIAL JOB, CEASED TO BE INEFFICENT AND _HE IS NOT I'IT TO SERVE

DIS(’I'PLINED FORCE LIKE _POLICE DLI’ARTMFNT AND _EX-PARTE DFP(!RTJ{FNTAI

ACTION IS TAKEN . AGAINST APPbLLA[N THERE FOR_THE APPFIIIINI DI%MISSTD

B

DEPARTMENTAL _APPEAL WAS PREFERRIED VIH("I( U’I‘s‘ ALSO

LFORM SERVICIE .

' REJECTED BY RESPONDINT NO-2 DATED 14-06:2016

. PREYER:- S

On acceptance of instant agpeal the punishment of dismissal froia service Order
dated 17-03-2012 and No: 6585 dated 14-06-2016 may kindly be set a side aiid th appellant
may please be re instated in service and thc., absem period of the appellant may »onsuler as

medical leave.

Re-submitted

0 =l
and filed. . Jay

\©
q\”\
I{t. giser an’ '

e

/6




: theappellant M. Arif Saleem,
the respondents
photo-copY of

é:pr‘eser{tffq

addl AG fOT
ative of {he Tespo
1.2016 according
ce of the appelian

28.11.2.0167-.‘_"‘:‘:"' o Non
| -~ alongwith
' submitted
to which the punish

{ has been

‘Represent
: order dated 15.1
from servl

of “dismissal,
ry retircin ent.

4 into compulso

n attendance OB pbehalt {he

nstant appeal 1
d to the record

- §ince wone is1
tience the i
ile “be consigne

despite repeate
prosecution: T

. for want of

Date of Prosent 24k

Sr 68 W s

present.”

app cllant

s dismisscd

.

Yo7 "'-4..




28/1"/1 2016 R None present for fhe appellant: Mr. Arif Saleem, ASI
' j/\ alongwith  Addl AG  for the respondents present.

Representative of the respondents submitted photo-copy of
order dated 15.1 1.2016. according to which the punishment
of dismissal from service of the appellant has been

“ converted into compulsory retirement.

Since none-is in attendance on behalf of the appellant
despite repeafed calls hence the instant appeal is dismissed
for want .of progecution. File 'be consigned ‘to the record

room. ..

ANNOUNCED
28.112016

-



08.08.2016 ‘f: 'Aﬁpellalal in pemon and Mr Anf Sdleem AQI almmwnh
Additional AG. for lhe 1espondems present. Reqmmte record.
vide order shect dated 21.07.2016 produced by the .

‘ ll'epre‘sentativ,e' of the -responclent-department which placed on

file. Since the Iéarned counsel ior the dppelicml is not available

ioddy therefore case is adjoumed for preliminary hearing to
. |

30.08.2016 before S.B.

. : % ber

30.08.2016 : Ccljunsel for the appelllaht and Mr. Arif éaleem, ASI.

| alongwith Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr.GP for respondents present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment due to

ailment. I:Adjoumed for preliminary hearing to 29.09.2016
‘ .
before S.B.

s ) i

Ch an

29.09.2016 dllerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr Arif
Salim, A|SI alongw1th Addl AG for respondents present.
Clerk to counsel for the appellant requested for

adjournment. Request‘ accepted. To come jup for

preliminary hearing on 26. 10.2016 before S.B.

: Member

|
1
i
t

Clerk to ¢ounsel for the appellant and M. Arif Salism, ASI |

26.10.2016
alongwith Addll AG for respondents present. Requested for .

adjournment. To come up for prelimina.ry hearing on 28.11.2016
before S.B.

Chapiman




21.07.2016

_before S.B.

»

Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for the

sdra
5
<

appellant argued that the apg;ellant was appointed on ]_5_()3,2001 as
Constable and at the relevant time he was serving ‘if_\ Anti Terrorist
Squad when he was proéeeded against on the allegations of absence of
10 days with el’i:eg:t from 28.10.2010 to 01.03.2011. He was dismissed
from service vide impugn.ed order dated 17.03.2012 and his
departmental appeal was also réjected vide order dated 14.06.2016. He
arguied that impugned action was taken on basis of ‘ex-—parte proceeding
and the appellant was not associated in any inquiry proéeeding nor was

he given opporvl:u‘ni'ty of defence.

The imp{;gned originél order dated 17.03.2012 reveals that he
was proceeded against on the charge of absence since-22.05.201]. an-d
proper departrﬁental proceedings were conducted under the rules
before passing of the impugned order by the competent authority.
There appears coﬁlzkovérsy as to whether the appellant was absente l"Obe
10 days with ef‘fect from 28.10,2010 to 01.03.2011 or S;ince422.()5.201\1
as siated by the competent éuthority in the impggned order. dated
17.0:3.20:12. It also need clarification as to whether any inquiry was

conducted and appellant was associated in the inquiry proceedings or

~otherwise. In the circumstances, pre-admission notice be issued to

respondent-department to produce entire relevant record, charge

w

sheet, statement of allegations as well as inquiry report on 08.08.2016

>

T | " MEMBER

R



Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

19-9- 1%

Court of _
Case No. 730/2016
'S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge- or Magistrate
proceedings
1 2 3
1 19/07/2016 The appeal of Mr. Waheed Abbas resubmitted today |
‘ by Syed Mudasir Pirzada Advocat_e may be entered in the
institution Register and put up to Learned Member for proper |
order please. "
- Ol
o
EGISTRAR
- This case is entrusted-to S. Bench for preliminary hearing

to be put up there o2 t-"1- /6
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Th‘g appeal of Mr. Waheed Abbas Ex-constable No. 1002 son of Muhammad Ghulam r/o usterzai
Bala Kohat received to-day i.e.on 15.07.2016 is incbmplete on the following score which is returned to

" the éounsel for the appellant.for completion and resubmission within 15 days. -
1- .Copies of charge sheet, statement of allegations, show cause notice and dismissal order are

illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
2- Annexures of the appeal may be attested.

No._._mu_q I /S.T, |

oL |G 1 ] /2016

REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR.

Syed Mudasir Pirzada Adv. Kohat.




BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal __c] 90 2016

Ex-constable .No:- 1002 Waheed Abbas S/o Mohammad Ghulam R/o Usterzail Bala Kohat
| (Appeliant)
VERSUS
1:-INSPECTOR GENERAL OF KPK POLICE PESHAWAR.
2:-DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGION KOHAT

3.DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT.

(Respondent)
INDEX
SrNo | Description of Documents Annexure | Page-
1 Memo of Appeal
2 | Affidavit '
3 Address of the Parties
4 Disciplinary Action ,Charge Sheet ,Final A -4
1 Show Cause Notice and Order dated 17-03- ~
2012
5+ | Copy of Departmental Representation Dated | B 5-6
21-04-2016 along with impugned order dated : .
14-06-2016 , ‘
6 Leave Application along with Medical C 7-160
Reports from the year 2012 to 2016.
7 Wakalat Nama
Appella;it : M
Through ' L\)&
Date (S | F ) /b Syed Mudasir Pirzada

Advocate HC
0345-9645854

P
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal rz !%O 2016

Ex-constable No:- 1002 Waheed Abbas S/o Mohammad Ghulam R/o Usterzail Bala Kohat

(Appellant)
h
VERSUS Kyber Pakhukhive
. [9]
1:-INSPECTOR GENERAL OF KPK POLICE PESHAWAR. Diary No.i——'—éo /é

2:-DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGION KOHAT Pated—-

3.DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT.
(Respondent)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
ACT 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED_ORDER DATED 17-03-2012 VIDE O.B NO:-196 IN

WHICH THE RESPONDENT NO:-3 UPON_THE RECOMMENDATION OF ENQUIRY
- OFFICER WITH REMARKS THAT THE APPELIANT IS NOT INTERESTED IN HIS

OFFICIAL JOB, CEASED TQ BE INEFFICENT AND HE IS NOT FIT TO SERVE

DISCIPLINED FORCE LIKE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND EX-PARTE DEPARTMENTAL

ACTION IS TAKEN AGAINST APPELLATN .THERE FOR THE APPELLANT DISMISSED
FORM_SERVICE .DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL WAS PREFERRED WHICH WAS ALSO

REJECTED BY RESPONDENT NO:-2 DATED 14-06-2016

PREYER:-

On acceptance of instant appeal the punishment of dismissal from service Order
dated 17-03-2012 and No: 6585 dated 14-06-2016 may kindly be set a side and the appellant
may please be re instated in service and the absent period of the appellant may consider as
medical leave.

ay Re-subnmitted to ~day

/\6\ ‘5 and filed.

egistr&%r

\0
G

‘Regiseea:




V.

Respectfully Sheweth:- .

With veneration the instant appeal is preferred by the appellant on the

' followmg facts and grounds .

1:-That the appellant served in police department as police constable since 15-03-2001 to 22-
05-2011 with the satisfaction of there superiors.

2:-That the appellant due to natural reason fell ill and was unable to perform his law full duty .
3:- That the appellant has informed the superior regarding his ill ness but the respondent No-3
does not recognize this fact and awarded ex-parte decision against the appellant that is
dismissed from service.

4:- That after physical fitness the appellant prefenéd departmental representation with cogent

evidence but were not redressed finding no alternative, this service appeal filed on the
following grounds

Grounds :-
A:- That in the absence of Appellant the Respondents served charge sheet along with
disciplinary action and show cause notice with final order without any law full justification

issued (copy annexed as annexure A)

B:- That the impugned order dated 14-06-2016 is against the settled law of service rules (copy

of impugned order along with departmental representation is annexed as annexure B)

C:- That the appellant performed his duty with great zeal and dedication up to the entire
satisfaction of superior .

D:- That on 20-05-2011 the appellant seriously got ill and was not in position to perform his
official duty effectively for which the appellant informed the senior about his ill- health .

E:- That the appellant was suffering from serious decease of hepatitis back bone disorder and
Sciatica etc diagnosed by Medical Officer , all medico legal documents along with leave
application are (annexed as annexure C)

F:- That the absence from duty of the appellant was not intentionally but due to unavoidable
and beyond the control of the appellant .

G:- That the appellant dealt with departmenta]ly on the score of above charges and also the
enquiry proceedings were conducted in the absence of the appellant and was not given any
opportunity to defend himself .

D e, sy



H:- That on 17-03-2012 ex parte decision was taken against the appellant and on the
recommendation of so called enquiry the appellant was dismissed from service by just single
stroke of pen by the then respondent No :- 3

_L:- That all enquiry proceedings so far conducted against the appellant are contrary to law /rules

and ab-intio in the eyes of law.

J:- That the order of respondent No -2 vide No-6585/EC dated 14-06-2016 is not based on
facts and law ,hence liable to set aside .

K- That punishment awarded by respondent is harsh in nature and against to the principal of
natural justice .

L:- That some other grounds will be agitated at the time of argument with the permission of
honable tribunal .

Prayer:-

On acceptance of instant appeal the punishment of dismissal from service may kindly
be set a side and the appellant may please be re instated in service and the absent period of the
appellant may consider as medical leave.

Through

_—u .
Date /S /oF/ /b Syed Mudaslr Pirzada
Advocate HC
0345-9645854

- "

J—



oA

Certificate:-

Certified that no such like appeal has earlier been filed in this Hon able Service
~ tribunal as per instruction of my client .

List of Books

1:- Constitution of Pakistan 1973
2:- Police Rules

3:- Case Law according to need.




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal 2016

AFFIDAVIT

I ,Syed Mudasir Pirzada Advocate ,as per instruction of my client do here by solemnly
affirm and declare that all the contents of accompanying service appeal are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from

this honourable Tribunal

- Advocate
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal 2016

Ex-constable No:- 1002 Waheed Abbas S/o Mohammad Ghulam R/o Usterzail Bala
(Appellant)
VERSUS
1:-INSPECTOR GENERAL OF KPK POLICE PESHAWAR.
2:-DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KCI—IAT REGION KOHAT

3.DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT.
(Respondent)

ADDRESS OF THE PARTIES
APPELLANT :-

Ex-constable No:- 1002 Waheed Abbas S/0 Mohammad Ghulam R/o Usterzail Bala Kohat

RESPONDENTS

1:-INSPECTOR GENERAL OF KPK POLICE PESHAWAR.
2:-DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KOHAT REGION KOHAT
3.DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT.

Appellant

Through J
— 1N
Date /S /SF/ /b Syed Mudasir Pirzada
: Advocate HC
0345-9645854




sompeiont authority, am of the opinion that Constable Waheod 4Abbas Ne.

noster ot &

: p
.' ’::/
: o . )
DISCIPLINARY ACTION _ o o
| BUBARAK ZEB. DISTRICT POLICE GFFICER, KiiAT s

_ines, Kohat himself liable to be proceeder acuing

s : By PR P & e e . [ A ST
Famigsions within the meaning of section — 2 of the i

voarvicg) Speniat Power Urdinance 2000, : oy -'

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS -

. You were transferred from Police Lines, Kohat to PS
Shakardara vide departure report DD no. 9 dated
22.05.2011 of Police Lines,  Kohat but have failed to
report at PS Shakardara up till now.

Your above act amounts to gross misconduct on your part,

punishable under the Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance 2000

reférénce

" Far the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused withy
o the above allegations Muhammad Ashraf, SDPQO Lachi, Kohat is

appointed. as Enquiry Officer shall in accordance with the provision of Ordinance
provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the Official and complete the enquiry
findings within the stinulated period of the receipt of this order.

No@éﬁiﬁﬁ% = DISTRICY POLICE OFFICER, =
Dated._ R - & - /2011 | ' /V KOHAT
Copy of the above is forwarded to: - L

1. Muhammad Ashraf, SDPO Lachi, Kohat.” The committee for initiating

4

proceedings against the accused under the provisions of the NWFP, Removal’
from Service (Special Power) Ordinance - 2000 and submit finding with in 15
days. . _

Canstable VWaheed Abbas No. 1002 while posted at Police Lines, Kohat The
concerned official's with the directions fo - appear before the Enquiry
Committee, on the date, time and place fixed by the Committee. for the
purpose of the enquiry proceedings. ' '
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‘ ?) SURB ARAK ZEB, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, K(ﬁ‘im”ﬁ" as

competef“ai auln uiit)‘ sereby charge you a,onsiab!e ‘Waheed Abbas No. 19&73 Jihile

posied at Pollce Lines, Ko 5*~a’c cominitted %he foiiowmg irreyul: trit!eQ -
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You were transferré’d from Police Lines, Kohat to PS8
Shakardara vide departure report DD no. 9 dated
| , 22.05.2011 of Police Lines, Kohat but have failed to
| ' report at PS Shakardara up till now.
|

' Your above act amounts to gross misconduct on your part which
punishable under the Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance 2000.

And i, hereby direct you fur’fher as laid down in section-60 of the
said Ordinance to put in a written defence with in 7 days of the receipt of this charge
‘sheet as to why you should not be awarded with* one or more Major Punlshmet
Jncluding Removal from Service as defined under section 3 (I} {(C) of the said Ordmdnce
‘and also stating at the same tirhe as to whether you des:re to be heard in person. .

Your written dpfnnce if any, should reach to the Enguiry Offu*er/
Commitiees wm in the specified period, failing’ Wthh ‘it $hail be plesumed that you have
No ciefem:e to put in and in that case ex-part action shall be taken against you.

A statement of allegation is enclosad.

DISTRICT POLICE QFF?CER
KOHAT ‘

- M ——— ———
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE . . ‘e!
1. WHERFEAS, vou Constablé Waheed A_bbas;' No. B, white
Po:od at Police Linmes. Kohat committed grossi mizconduct a- S
Sectan of AR, s'-fz;tn"“’él from Service {‘pé@ial' Fowers) Ordiz b 300,
re: - iantly o wer:- Che fve Sheeted/ statement of aliza: 1ur)n‘ and b mad
Astall SIS Lache Ko al was appoinied as Enquxr\/ CHficen 1o cor ity eper
departmental enquiry as per decision of the Competent Authority. ,
2. WHEREAS the Enquiry Officer finalized the enquiry procee dmgs
- giving you full opportunities of defence besides audience of relevant record.
3. AND WHEREAS, on going through the finding, the material placed -

on record and other concerned papers, [ am satisfied that you have committed

the misconduct and are guilty of the rharges leveled - against you as per"\'

statement of allcgations which stand proved and rendered you- hablc to. bc_ .

awarded punishment under the said Ordmance ‘ :

4. NOW THEREFORE, I, MUBARAK ZEB, DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICER, KOHAT, as competent authorlty issue Final Show Cause Notice
tentatively decided to impose upon you any one or more penalties including the
penalty of “dismissal from Service” under S-;—;ét_ion 3 of the said Ordinance.

You are therefore, required tb reply within seven (7) days of the
receipt of this Show Cause Notice as to why the aforesaid penalty should not
be imposed upon you, failing Wthh it shall be presumed that you have no
defence to offer and ex- partc departmental action shall be taken against you.

Meanwhile also intimate whether you further desire to be heard in person ‘or

otherwise.

No. cg/ /5?3 /PA : ""'i)ISTR.tc.

POLICE OFFICER
Dated 00, /;?«1201 1

KOHAT

DySupenntevdem‘ / Qg/ <

Pclice Legal
Kohat




| ( | FINAL:SHOW CAUSE NOTICE @
: 1. WHEREAS, you Constable Waheed Abbas Ne. 1002, while posted at Police

Linés, Kohat. Committed gross misconduct as defined in section of NWFP, removal
. : from service (Special powers) ordinance 2000, resizltantly you were charge

sheeted/statement of allegations and Muhammad Ashraf SDPO Lachi Kohat was
i appointed as enquiry officer to conduct proper department enquiry as per decision of the

Competent Authority.

full opportunities of defense besides audience of relevant record.

3. AND WHEREAS, on going through the finding, the material place on record and
other concerned papers, I am satisfied that y&u have committed the misconduct and are
guilty of the charges leveled against yo;l as per statement ot; allegation which staﬁd
proved and rendered you liable to be awarded punishment under the said Ordinance.

4. NOW THEREFORE, 1, MUBARAK ZEB, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER -
KOHAT, asAcompetent authority issue final show cause Notice tentatively decided to
impose upon you any one or more penalties including the penalty of “dismissal from

service” under section 3 of the said Ordinance.

You are therefore, required to reply within seven (7) days of the receipt of this
show cause notice, as to why the aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon
you, failing which it shall be presumed that you have no defense to offer and ex-
party departmental action shall be taken against you. Meanwhile also intimate

whether you further desire to be heard in person or otherwise.

2. WHEREAS, the enquiry Officer finalized the enquiry proceedings, giving you
|
|

v 8123 pa DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
Dated ®2.~ /22011 KOHAT

LETTER COP 7,
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-acts of th@ £ -’—parte df*partmentul ’1(11011 are '

: hed absented i mseu from his lawii autilem SIn LN ‘7"5"31731

5 abscnt without =¥ ly leave or permm&.lon fmm RIS chenl

He was served with charge sheet/ summary of allegatlons at his

home address on 20.08. 2011 and Muhammad Ashraf SDPO Lachi, Kohat was

appointed as Enquiry Officer to proceed against him departmentally. He neither

failed to submit the reply nor appeared before the enquiry officer during

cnquzry proceeding. The Enquiry Officer submitted findings in which.E.O-

stated that he is a habitual absentee and unwilling worker and not interested

in government duty. The defaulter constable has intentionally absented from‘

official duty since 22.05.2011 and is still absent.

Final Show Cause Notice was also sent at his home address but

the defaulter constable said to DFC PS Usterzai that he is no more interested ir.

Police <;(‘rv1ce nor zeccwcd the Final Show Cause Notice.

In the hght of recommendation of the enquiry officer, the

undersigned reach to the conclusion that the official is not interest in his

official Job, ceased to be mefflcwnt and he is not fit to serve further in the
disciplined force like Police depaxtment dnd ex-parte departmenh:tT action is

taken agambt him, therefore. he is dismissed ffom service w.e. f22.05.2011.

Date |7, 03 - /2012

H:\Final +Show Cause + Charge Sheet+«Explanation\O R D E R.doc

..\:‘. Lo
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Constablc,{Waheed Abbas No. 1002 of this district‘Police under Removall from
Service (Special Powers) Ordinance ‘.’é(.)()U.

Facts of the ex-parte departmental action are that )(he above
named official had absented himself from his lawful duties since 22.05.2011
and is still absent without any leave or permission fro

authority.

He was served with charge sheet/ summary of allegations at his

home address on 20.08.2011 and Muhammad Ashraf SDPO Lachi, Kohat was
appointed as Enquiry Officer to proceed against him departmentally. Hé neither

failed 1o submit the reply nor appearéd before the enqui
enquiry

ry officer during

stated that he is a habitual absentee and unwilling worker and not interested
I ZOveT tinen duty. The defaulter constable has intentionally absented from
officinl Aty since 22.05.201 and is stll absent. ' L0

Final Show Cause Notice was also sent at his home address ‘but

the defaulter constable said to DF{ PS Usterzai that he is no more interested ir:

Police servicc/ nor received the Final Show Cause Notice.
In the light of recommendation of the enquiry officer, the
undersigned reach to the conclusion that the

official job,

official is not interest in his

disciplined force like Police departmient and ¢X-parte departmental action is

taken against frim, therefore he is dismissed from service w.e.f22.05.2011.

OB No. _ )9 éq
Date |77 63- /2012
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proceeding. The Enquiry Officer submitted findings in which EO

cecased to be inefficient and he is not fit to serve further in the
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This order is passed on the departmental enquiry against’.’;}_..u,.;i”




BEF W/REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER, KOHAT REGION

R

Subject: - APPEAL :OR ! EN !
DISMISSA.. FROM SERVICE PASSED BY DPO KOHAT VIDE OB NO.
196 DATEL 17.93.2012,
$R/Sir, S :
% L _~With grea vener ation the appellant submits the following few lines
N 'f:'-;,-'“,"f:'x'. b d e o
1it?‘f!your-kilﬁt' ‘and sympathetic : nsideration: -
1. _ That the appellar i'é;ined police service as Constable on 15.03.2001.
2. That the appella it successfully completed basic recruit course from PTC

Hangu and posted in Police Lines, Kohat.

" 3. The appellant was performing his duty with great zeal and zest upto the
entire satisfaction of my superiors.
4. That on 20.05.2011, I seriously got ill and was not in position to perform
my official / field duty effectively, for which 1 informed my senior about my
ill-health.

5. That I was suffering from serious diseases of hepatitis, backbone disorder, &
Sciatica etc. diagnosed by Medical Practitioner, all medico legal documents
are enclosed.

6. That my absence was not intentional but unavoidable and beyond my
control.

~ That I was dealt vith d.:partmentally on the score of above charges and also
. /the enquiry pro :edings were conducted in my absence. I was not given
4 any opportunity, .defend myself. .

That on 17.03.; 112, ex-party action was taken against me and on the
recommendatios of so-called enquiry, | was dismissed from service by ust

" single stroke of .en by the then DPO Kohat.
X
: .’,? 9. That all enquiry proceedings so far conducted against me are contrary to
. .law /rules and ab-initio in the eyes of law.
" .

. It is, therefore, humbly préyed that on acceptance of my appeal, the
punishment of dismissal from service may kindly be set aside and | may be re-instated in
gervice.

I should be very grateful to you for this act of compassion and will
pray for your long life and prosperity please.

\3%\15.3 D gigr%&L/fL/zo1ef

' e+
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N Appellant
A\ SlF ok A
A 4 } Waheed Abbas

Ex-Constable No. 1002




Thls order |s aimed to dtspose of. departmental appeal filed by

- Ex—Constable Waheed Abbass No. 1002 of district Police Kohat agamst the
.-punlshment order of dismissal from service passed by DPO Kohat vide OB No.
196 dated 17.03. 2012 ’

Facts are that the appellant absented himself from ofﬁcral -duty

= 'w ef 22, 05. 2011 to 17. 03. 2012 (about 10-months) without any prior perrmssron

or leave from the competent authonty Proper departmental enquiry was initiated

. against him in accordance with law & rules, in which he was found gualty and
'awarded major puntshment of dismissal from service.

He preferred an appeal to the undersigned, upon which his service

record and comments were obtained from DPO Kohat.

I have gone through enquiry file, service record of the appellant and

§ after thorough probe into the case, it came to light that the appellant willfully
'absented himself from official job and the punishment awarded to ham by DPO
" Kohat i Is correct, it rs also t:me barred, hence his appeal is re;ected

L - Order Announced

| 25.05.2016 -
N4
AKHTAR HAYAT KHAN
. ) Regional Police Officer, :
o ' Kohat Region. S
No._ 4SHS - /EC, dated Kohat the 15//05 —__12016. ‘

- Copy to the District Police Officer, Kohat for. information w/r

to his ofiice Memo: No. 12005/LB, dated 19.05.2016. His service record has -
already been sent to your office vrde thrs office Memo: No 6543/EC, dated
~1306 2016 : . . . -

éReglonal Police Offi cer
Kohat Regxon .

5 gé/ /b/
By Superinient i r
‘of Police L g"c’tﬂ

Kohat







Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -28/0p/2013

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

Quantity S 20 ml
Color oo P.Yellow
PH Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION -- ™
‘ Albumin ---meeeeoeo . (+)
3 Sugar ~-—meleol I NIL
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION - |
RBC, S «<meemmmempemcee 20------22/HPF
Pus Cells ---mvmceeme 2 04eeee 05 /HPF
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES ]
S.Uric Acid 13.4 M~3.6-7.0 F-2.0-6.0 mg/di |

Thanks For Supportmg Tu Umted Foundatmn Welfare Hospltal & Blood Transfusmn Centr

www.facebook.comfunltedfoundatmnkohat Ema:i umtedfoundat:onkt@gmatl com


http://www.facebook.com/unitedfoundationkohat
mailto:unitedfoundationkt@gmail.com

'Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
_Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
: Age: -7 Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -16/05/201%
. TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S URIC ACID  :-
¢
i
; PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
g Quantity ------emememeee 20 ml
2 (670] ¢ S — P.Yellow
PH e Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION .-
Albumin --==eemememmeee (++)

Sugar NIL

MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION .-

RBC, § ----- NEUMROUS/HPF
Pus Cells ------- e p L 30 HPF
CAST PUS--mceeemmeeaeee ++
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES

L

S.Uric Acid 12.6 M -3.6-7.0 F —2.0-6.0 mg/d!

Thanks For Supportmg To Unlted Foundatlon Welfare Hosp:tal & Blnnd Transfuswn Centre

WWW. facehook comlumtedfoundatlonkohat Emall. un|tedfuundatmnkt@gmall.com



http://www.facebook.com/unitedfoundationkohat

’ . . o e N C ee )
foores 11&,"““"3‘:'“&»- s - - ———e— e —— o o
3 V'ﬂ' - fyoe .

"Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347
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Name:-WAHEED ABAS
Age: -? Years

Specimen: - URINE

Sex: - MALE
Ref. By :- DHQ
Date: -26/03/2013

)
L 44
bkt

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S URIC ACID

P

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
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;‘ES:C s RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
. ci 9.4 M-3.6-70 F-2.0-6.0 mg/d]
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Thanks For Supporting To United Foundation Welfare Hospital & Blood Transfusion Centre
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www.facebook.comfunitedfoundationkehat  E-mail:- unitedfoundationkt@gmail.com
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mailto:unitedfoundationkt@lgmail.com

Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name:-WAHEED ABAS
Age: -7 Years
Specimen: - URINE

Dat

Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat

Sex: - MALE
Ref. By :- DHQ

e: -20/07/2015

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S,.URIC ACID

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Q1 FE:1 1315 e — 20 ml
Color ---- P.Yellow. -- -
PH e Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION -
AN L0157} E— (+)
Sugar -- —------- NIL
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION :- ]
RBC, S ~eremememmemcmeememeen- 10<-eene-15/HPF
.S T O KA — 25------30 HPF
3*‘;
;"% TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
g S.Uric Acid 10.6 M =3.6-7.0 F —2.0-6.0 mg/di
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Thanks For Supportmg To Umted Foundatlon Welfare Hnsmtal & Blood Transfusmn Centre

E- ma:l umtedfoundatmnkt@gmanl com


http://www.facebook.com/unitedfoundationkohat

Head Office: Biland Piaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
pellz# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
- Age: -7 Years Ref. By :- DHQ
@ Specimen: - URINE Date: - *0/0?2013
1
’r TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&URIC ACID _ :-

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Quantity ---------------- 20 ml
Color = -------m-emmmmme- P.Yellow
; PH oo Acidic
)
. CHEMICAL EXAMINATION .-
3 Albumin ---------=----- TRACE
& T S NiL
: MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION :- N
RBC, § -iemememememeremememes 02-----04HPF
Pus-Cells --------memmmrmmmmmes 25—~ 30/HPF
A TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
S.Uric Acid 10.2 M -3.6-7.0 F—2.0-6.0 mg/dl

_ Thanks ForSupportmg To Umted Foundatmn Welfare HOSpltal & Blood Transfuswn Centre

www.facebook.comiumtedfoundatlonkuhat Emall umtedfoundatlonkt@gmallco

[


http://www.facebook.com/unitedfoundationkohat
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Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar M
ustaf
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347 a Kohat

-y
v
X
Nar g P

DY Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
3% Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ

% Specimen: - URINE Date: -28/06/2013

¥ TEST REO. -~ URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S.URIC ACID _:-

RO T a2
i

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

‘.- " -\'

; < Quantity ---------------- 20 ml

. ;&E; Color  ~---emmeeommmmmme- P.Yellow

3 1205 [ Acidic

:*f;‘ CHEMICAL EXAMINATION -

R -

K Albumin ---------=---=- (TRACE)

: § Sugar —--erizememrememzeee NIL

? MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION :-

A8 T oI — | 5--en--20/HPF
TR Pus Cells <--emmmmemmmmmmmmoeo- 04------ 05/HPF
ﬁg TEST RESULTS | NORMAL REFERENCES
i S.Uric Acid 10.4 M -3.6-7.0 F - 2.0-6.0 my/dl
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http://www.facebook.com/unitedfoundationkohat

Head Office: Blland Plaza Bazar M
ustaf
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347 @ Kohat

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
Age: -7 Years Ref. By :- DHQ

Specimen: - URINE ‘Date: Q8/01/2013 == -~ .- N

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S.URIC ACID _:-

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Quantity ------=-===-"" 20 ml
Color  -------==-=-=====" P.Yellow
1S G Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION -
Albumin -----==-----==- (++)
Sugar -----=--=====" -----TRACE
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION =~
RBC, § worerememninnearmeem- NEUMROUS/HP!
Pus Cells -----=-m===-===- el 15/HPF
MUCUS THREAD-----r=------- )
TEST RESULTS “NORMAL REFERENCES |
S.Uric Acid 9.9 M- 3.6-7.0 F —2.0-6.0 mg/d!

_ ThanksurSpportmg 0UmtedF0undatmn Welfare Hospltal & Blood Transfusmn Centre

www.facebook. cumiumtedfoundat:onkhat

Emall umtedfoundatmnkt@mallo



http://www.facebook.com/unitedfoundationkohat
mailto:unitedfoundationkt@gmail.com

Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat - %y
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347 ’ *;

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE Y
Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ C & 3

_ Specimen: - URINE Date: - 28/08/2013

TEST REO. -- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&URIC ACID .-

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

"’l‘ﬁ"i} PE S

'
3

Quantity ---------------- 20 mi P
Color  —---memmmemmemmmen P.Yellow 4
PH  —emmememmmeeee- Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION :- o3
Albumin --------=------ (+) %
Sugar --- ----NIL i
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION ;= - "= oo 2
RBC, S ----emmmemmmmmmmmieste NUMROUS HPF o4
Pus Cells -----=------mmmmmemomm 25-——-- 30/HPF
g ):_1:’..:
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES -
S.Uric Acid 15.5 M —3.6-7.0 F —2.0-6.0 my/di

e
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. Thanks For Supportlng To United Foundation Welfare Hospltal & Blood Transfusuon Centre

oo % I e VIV SO G A iy D () T e s

www.facebook.comfunitedfoundationkohat Emaui umtedfoundatlonkt@gmul com
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Yo w KOHAT POLYICLINIC Near.rDHQV'Hos 'ltaliKDA*Kohat

Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION& URIC ACID

Teab

o %

neE ‘*-
‘M lz 9"‘

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE (75

Age: -7 Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: - §3/82/2013

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Quantity ---------------- 20 ml
Color  ----ecmmmmmmeeee- P.Yellow
PH mmmemmmm-m----—--- Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION :-
Albumin --------------- (+) h )
Sugar ---------semrmmmomnas NIL
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION :-
RBC, S --eemmmmtemeceeneens --- 25----30 HPF
Pus Cells --------memmeee- Leeem 05 10/HPF
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
S.Uric Acid 4 12.5 M -3.6-7.0 I —2.0-6.0 mg/dl -

A Thanks For Supportmg To Umted Foundatlon Welfare Hospltal & Blood Transfusmn Centre

www.facebook.cam!umtedfoundatmnkohat Ema:l umtedfoundatmnkt@gmall com
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Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
. Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

L
G
Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
' Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -10/10/2013

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S,. URIC ACID

- ‘ﬁ“ 5
- i A . R i 3
o Qe PPNV . " R
e piery b“t"{&“-ﬁh\. P 1) ,ﬁn‘;‘."#-ﬁ"‘

b PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
’?*; Quantity ----e-eeeeee. 20 ml
' Color  wceeeeee L. P.Yellow
o PH e Acidic
4
‘ % CHEMICAL EXAMINATION -
% Albumin «--eceeeeo__ +)
. ‘i Sugar «-eemeee NIL
|
A MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION -
1 "..3
:;{
;i RBC, § - | 5--=---20/HPF
S Pus Cells ~mmmmemceemeee 25------30/HP}
!
gl
-?gé‘;:-;, TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
}, S Uric Acid 8.4 M=-3.6-7.0 F—2.0-6.0 mg/dI
F K
‘%'? _ — . -

E SR ’:{w"f‘h»

3 .u;_v PR

Thanks For Supportlng To Unlted Foundatlon Welfare Hospltal & BloodTransfusmn Centre |

www.facehook.comiumtedfoundatlonkohat Ema|I unltedfoundatlonkt@gmall com
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" Head Offlce. Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
_Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name: -WAHLED ABAS Sex: - MALE (@

Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: - 28/12/2013

- . . - \i 4
h. Ll

Tt i e,
.
r L T
;
1z <7

TEST REO. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&URIC ACID  :-

]
E}“-" ; PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Y ;
% Quantity ---------=---==- 20 ml
i Color  —-=---emmormmmemm- P.Yellow
' 15 (R — Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION /
Albumin ------=--=----- (+)
Sugar ----------m-=-=-moeeo- NIL

L [ O R .—— 20----22 HPF
Pus Cells ---==---mmmmsmesmmoen 05------ 10/HPF
TEST " | RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
S.Uric Aad 10.5 M =3.6-7.0 F—2.0-6.0 mg/dl

Al et ey e
ST

‘-'! - e iy’ (] o
RN TP Akl
0 RTINS p

Thanks For Supportmg To Unlted Foundatlon Welfare Hospntal & Blood Transfusuon Centre

wwwfacebook com!umtedfoundatlonkohat Emall umtedfoudatmt@gmalln
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Name:-WAHEED ABAS

Age: -? Years

Specimgn: - URINE

Sex: - MALE i /

Ref. By :- DHQ
Date: -20/12/2014

TEST REQ. .- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S URIC ACID -

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION -

Quantity -----ee-e-o-
(070 (o) SR ———
o4 R —

---- P.Yellow
---- Acidic

RBC, S -o-emmmemmemccccccs 25 meeeee 30/HPF
Pus Cells ~mmremmmmmmmmmecccioee ] Seeee 20 HPF
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
S.Uric Acid 13.2 M -3.6-7.0 F -2.0-6.0 mg/dl

Thanks Fur Supporting To Umted Foundatmn Welfare Hospltal & Blood Transfusnon Cemre

wwwfacebunk com!umtedfoundatlonkohat Emall umtedfoundatmnkt@gmall com
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"italfKDA* Kohatisis

! ?A,m RY 1

¥ fafmKOHAT“POLY‘CLINlcvNearD;i.~

Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
“Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -32/11/2014

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID _:-

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Quantity ---------------- 20 ml ,
Color  -e-iieeecic-iee-PYellow ™ -
PH e Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION .-
£
; Albumin ------------- - ")
Sugar ------m-rtem e eeeeas NIL
- MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION:-
R4 T —— “25------30/HPF )
O | NLUMROUS HPF
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
, 1 _ S.Uric Acid 10.0 M —3.6-7.0 FF-2.0-6.0 mg/dl
1.
L.

Thanks ForSupportmg To Umted Foundatlon Welfare Hnspltal & Biood Transfusuon Centte

www.facebook.comlumtedfoundatlonkohat Emall. unttedfoundatmnkt@gmall.com
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Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

o e s L
o e
-)'F'}la.’?lya =

Cwee e 8

Name:-WAHEED ABAS - Sex: - MALE
Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -12/08/2014

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID .-

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: - .’

Quantity --------------=- 20 ml
Color  ———--smmmmmmeeeee P.Yellow
PH - -- - Acidic

Albumin --------------- (++)
Sugar ------veeemacmcamenee- NIL
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION .- )
3
RBC, S -----mvmm- cememeooeoces 15-2----20/HPF
Pus Cells -----—-------------f~-NtUMROUS HPF
TEST RESULTS NOi(MAL REFERENCES
S.Uric Acid ' 9.0 M -3.6-7.0 F -2.0-6.0 mg/di

Thanks For Suppnrtmg To Unlted Foundatlon Welfare Huspltai & Blood Transfusion Centre

T TR T o S VL T LA WS - o N BRI AL T AEARAA A T D LI NN

www.facebook.comlumtedfoundatlonkohat Emall. umtedfoundatlonkt@gmali com
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Head Offlce Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat ‘
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -R2/07/2014

TEST REQ. ;- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID -

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Quantity --------mm-mmmm- 20 ml
Color  —-mmemmemcieeee P.Yellow
PH e Acidic - .
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION .-
PN T p—
Sugar mememre-eeeee- NIL -7

MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION -

0TGP — 15------20/HPF

Pus Cells ' --NEUMROUS HPF
- TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
o S.Uric Acid 9.0 M -3.6-7.0 F ~2.0-6.0 mg/dl

Thanks Fur Supportmg Tu Unlted Foundatmn Welfare Hosmtal & Biood Transfusmn Centre

www.facehook.comlumtedfoundatmnkohat Email umtedfnundatlonktfﬁ]gmall com



http://www.facebook.com/unit8dfoundationkohat

Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat S W

Sex: - MALE
Ref. By :- DHQ
Date: -16/05/2014

Name:-WAHEED ABAS
Age:-? Years
Specimen: - URINE

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION. -

Quantity -------------- 20 n‘ll
’ Color  -==--mmmmmmommmms P.Yellow
PH  -eeeeeeee Acidic

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION :- -

; Albumin ---------=---=- (TRACE)
Sugar -----t--=z---meTmTeT NIL
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION -
RBC, S ------s-mmmmmmmmomiomes 15------ 20/HPF

Pus Cells ----=-cmemmmmmmmmme- 20------ 22/HPF
. ,
o TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
R S.Uric Acid 9.4 M —3.6-7.0 F —2.0-6.0 mg/dl
iy
};' .1

. T

‘ _ hanks For SupportmgTo Umted Foundatlon Welfareospltal &Biood Transfusmn Centre

- Py AT I -
WWw. facebook com!umtedfuundatlonkohat E-mail:- umtfoundatmnkt@gmalt com
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GHITED MEDICAL LABORATORY

Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

(7P
Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE

Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -28/03/2014

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S,URIC ACID

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Quantity -----eeceeeeeee- 20 ml
(670) [o) S — P.Yellow
PH oo Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION -
Albumin -==-m-eeeeeeeos (TRACE)
Sugar —----eeceeeeee NIL °

MICROSCOPIC EXAMINA TION -

RBC, S -memmeee 15-mm-e- 20/HPF
Pus Cells ~--memmmeee 20~---- 22/HPF
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
S.Uric Acid 10.4 M —-3.6-7.0 F -2.0-6.0 mg/dl

Thanks For Supporting To United Foundation Welfare Hospital & Blood TrafuinCt _

www.facebook.comfunitedfoundationkohat  E-mail:- unitedfoundationkt@gmail.com

=
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mailto:unitedfoundationkt@gmail.com

AW ,uKOHAT POLY: CLINIC Néa’rZDHQ Ho’s f’m‘l’i
Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Celi:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE p
Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: Q©/02/2015

__United Foundation

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S. URIC ACID -

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
0101111 I — 20 ml
Color = —mmmemmeee P.Yellow
PH R -- Acidic

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION :-

FaN 1oT013 71 I —— (+)
- SUGAr —-oooeeeee e NIL
! 4 -!g ' N .
M]CROSCOP[C EXAM]NA TION :- .
RBC, S ---- - - NEUMROUS/I—JPF
Pus Cells --cmmmcecaaaea 25------ 30 HPF
‘ TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
ol S.Uric Acid 15.6 M-36-7.0 F —2.0-6.0 meg/dl
13
" Yy
§h
' Thanks For Supportmg To Unlted Foundatlon Welfare Hospnal & Blood Transfusmn Cemre
t‘: 3 DA A DA KG g b Fa o w2 . - Y i e af vm ®ELN o T

WWW. facebook comiumtedfoundatwnkohat Ema:l umtedfoundatuonkt@gmall com

L



http://www.facebook.com/unitedfoundationkohat

.Head Offlce. Blland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat

Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347 ;
- |

Y3 |
Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE C )

Age:.-? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -QR/01/2014

TEST REQ. -- URINE R/ LXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

Quantity —---ceeeeeo. 20 ml
| Color  —eememeee . P.Yellow |
* PH & Acidic !

Albumin “mmorrioem, () — - -
Sugar L NIL"
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION --
i
. : RBC, S oo aatl IO L. 20/HPF
. . Pus Cells --ceemceeee . P — 30/HPF
) !
W r
o gESF ‘ RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
- .Uric Acid 11.4 M ~-3.6-7.0 F-2.0-6.0 mg/dlﬁi
s : i l
’:'. l
x

Thanks For Suppurtmg To Umted Foundatlon Welfare Huspltal & Blood Transfusmn Centre

wwwfacebook com!umtedfoundanonkohat Ema|l umtedfoundalmnkt@gmaul com

e
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mailto:unitedfoundationkt@gmail.com

A L LABORATORY 4

. KOHAT POLY CLINIC Near. DHQ Hospital KDA Kohat | w

Head Offlce. Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Celi:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

_ Uited Foundation

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
Age: -7 Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -28/01/2015

TEST REQ. .- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID .-

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -
Quantity -----------="=" 20 ml
Color  --=----mm=--m=-o- P. Yellow
PH e Acidic

it :
P o | R———— 25-----30 HPF
‘ MUCUS THREAD--------- +
S TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
< S.Uric Acid 1.6 M —3.6-7.0 F—2.0-6.0 mg/di

Thanks For Supponng To Umted Foundatwn Weltare Hospnal & Blood Transfus:on Centre

AR Y v AW oW S AR 3 S e A A Yy b AT IR

wwwfacebook com!umtedfcundatlonkuhat E-mail:- umtedfuundatlonkt@gmaii com
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. J
Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat W
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

i
?_ ! © Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE ( I/ é
t

t. o Age: -? Years "~ Ref By:-DHQ T 77 - o |
‘ c Specimen: - URINE Date: -29/02/2015
T . TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S. URIC ACID -

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

Q] E:T3 (11 JE—— 20 ml
Color  wemmmeeceee P.Yellow :
PH - - Acidic ‘ :

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION --

; b Albumin -------meeeeeev (+)

L ' Sugar ---------ceeee- --- TRACE -~
. : MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION - -
RBG, S -- cerseecencnee | Qeeneeen] S/HPF
Pus Cells =--mmmmvemcceece 20------ 22 HPF a
MUCUS THREAD--------- +
' i
.. TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
' S.Uric Acid 10.6 M -3.6-7.0 F -2.0-6.0 mg/dl
v
L1 K
1 Thanks For Supportmg To Umted Foundatlon Welfare Husp:tal & BInodTransfusmn Centre -

wwfacook m!untedoundatlonkohat Emall unltedfoundatmnkt@gmall com
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Head Office: Blland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

P L
RO
s, A

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE
Age:_-? Years Ref. By :- DHQ
Specimen: - URINE Date: -ﬂ/{bg/’)Ol)

TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S. URIC ACID

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

Quantity ------ oo 20 m]
Color e P.Yellow
PH Acidic

RBC, 8 w5 20/HPE
Pus Cells v-womeeeeleee L 25 30/P]
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES

S.Uric Acid 7.4

Thanks For Supportlng To Umted Foundatmn Welfare Hospltal & Blood Transfusmn Centre

- o Wl 2 B

_ M=36-7.0 F= 2.026.0 my/d

wwwfacehook.comiumtedfoundatlonkohat E-mail:- umtedfoundatlcnkt@gmaﬂ com
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Head Office: Biland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat W
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

Uit Foundtin

"L ‘e
- A
oA A A

[

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE ( / 7 ;7
Age: -? Years Ref. By :- DHQ ]
Specimen: - URINE Date: -3.$/10/2015

TEST REQ. .- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S URIC ACID _ :-

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

Quantity «-------e-mev 20 ml
Color  —---remoeemee - PYellow ~ -
L Acidic

CHEMICAL EXAMINATION :-

Albumin ---------==---- (++)
' Sugar -- NIL "

MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION :-.

RBC, S —---emeeemecccaee 10------- 15/HPI R
Pus Cells ~---mmmmmmmmmee oo 25— 30 HPF
MUCUS THREAD--------- +

TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES

S.Uric Acid 9.6 M—-3.6-7.0 F~2.0-6.0 mp/di

Thanks Fot Supportmg To Umted Foundatlon Welfare Hosp:tal & Bluod Transfus:on Centre

wwwfacebook comlumtedfoundatmnknhat Emall umtedfoundatmkt@gmall com
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L SentTor._ . QUT DOOR PATIENT TICKET OPD NO

o FacllityName (/" téz .

~ Name ‘ L _Age g
FatherslHusbands Name_ : - - T

212>
/fm

Clis ucar Fmdmgs Ilnvest:gabonsl Troatm]entl Relarrédl ~T_e§! ﬁndln'gs ‘
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R HOSPITAL KDA KOHAT g
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EDICAL LEAVE CERTIFICATE

tnatire of the Patient a.c’.g'tﬂ -

....................................................................................................

i to certify that Weﬂ}) (.’,0(1‘ Qb[’{b l‘jnation | C Q T] % \é{ﬂ’)@

.................................................................

nartrent | Pﬁ é,l a 0 .. whose s:gn alure is given |I>ow.. is suflering
. s / - B
Y l’(z{ g (/L_Aj/CA and | advzscdlrccommendcd complete bed rest fora(‘f%wqg’_} :

cvs, weef ﬁ//r-/é ________ to_m‘ e~—’2-~/é’ as_necessary for the recovery and restoration. of -

Jher health.

~f EQI _MLC PURPQSE

) %%

DHQ Hospital KDAY .

Medjea! cqm;ptandem . _ " Kohat . i_-.j
DO /Tioanial Kobas  Fedieal Oilesr
A : Bivh HQ. Hospitel Kajo:




Head Offlce. Blland Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat
Cell:# 0333-9611474 0347-1957347

United Foundation

G L4 S0 Vo T LSS X ok MM AN 7 =S5 PO A TV e O A AL R WA R o

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALLE
Age: -? Years Refl. By :- DHQ
Specimen:---URINE Date: -79/018/7016:

i
. ! *
TEST REQ. :- URINE R/ EXAMINTION &S.URIC ACID :-

;  PHYSICAL EXAMINATION:

Quantity -------m=meeees 20 m
‘. Color ------------------ P.YC”OW '
PH s Acidic

RBC, S —-e-cremmmmreeeeeo- 04---- 06/HPF

Pus Cells --------===-mmmemeen 20-------- 22/HPF
i TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
' S.Uric Acid 8.2 M -3.6-7.0 F -2.0-6.0 mg/dl
¥

i !,"5
L] »
. &
i ¢

Thanks For Supportmg To Unlled Fuundatmn We!fare Hnspltal & Blood Transfusion Centre

www, i‘acehonk comiunllodlmnmlatmnkolmt E— mll unllcdfoundatlonkt@gmall com -~
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' . Facllity Name
" Name 0\//(/

“swntTer___ OUT DOOR PATIENT TICKET IopD NO_

‘ L /
BH@ FEM?HEMG HGSFEK%ﬂﬁIWM

1

/‘/Vﬁ i Age s“ T

SRR ather’sl,Hus’ba’nd’g Name__ = ~on | olieon
ca é ‘p'& ’ CIInIcaIFlndlnga!InvosllgatlomiTmtmehvnclemdnmFlndlngl

_, /J tin ZWJ’
/ab j 73/ M

Qé) Vc’xw %‘9 -
= /qg, : :,’wwd&/{’
T Xespre oy

i CTAE Y
By B
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+,




IS"'RICT HEADQUA RTER HOSPITAL KDA KOHAT

MEDICAL LE_A\_@_@_E...BI__@Q_.AE | _C /?9 -

o

'_?#

..................................................................................................................................

sloc \..tlfy 1, at ul,h ! d. ﬁlw ) Dean|1at|Ot1 _________ ‘J/?%M( -

......................................................................................................

' .partncnt K e ' A ' whosc signature is given above is suﬁerihg

W fD\.Q‘p,éLALA,’ .andl advIsedlrecommcndccl complete bed rest for; dWNL. W el ”L

v, wefczfv«)_"/é to 20 3 /é ..as necessary for the recovery and restoration of.

her health.

°f_FQ3I_MLG PURPOSE L
e Wh T i

cdical Officer
DHQ Hospital KDA -
Kohat

. y dcm
Medical 301 '”m,“n ol L otes) BRI
DHO / Farpital ohet A T sslial ;mibaé

-

B Tm——




Head Office: B'iand Plaza Bazar Mustafa Kohat {
Cell:# 0333-961147< 0347-1957347 !
]

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE:

Age: -7 Years ) Rel. By ,D.HLQ

Specimen: - URINE Date: -22/0‘2/?[01 [
]

TEST REQ. .- URINE R/ EXAMINTION&S, URIC ACID .

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

Quantity --------===----- 20 ml

Color  ==-memmemmeee- P.Yellow

PH e Acidic
CHEMICAL EXAMINATION :-

Albumin --=-=======--—-  TRACE

Sugar - : NIL
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION :-

RBC, S -mmmeemmoiimem e NUMROUS/HPF

Pus ells —mmrmmm oo 04:----- 06/HPF
TEST RESULTS NORMALIREFERENCES
S.Uric Acic R M—3.6-7.0 F=2.0-6.0 mg/dl

wwaebaok m!umtedfoundatmnkohat Emall umtedfoundatlonkt@gmail com
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" DHo TEACHING SOSPITAL Ki m mm'
'.:3 ' Sent To: - - OUTDOOR PATIENFTICKET OPD NO g
.- . Facllity Name___° J
R Name_C)_ }/L/ 9 —— Se V(/

I Fathprs/Husbands Name._-
ul mcalFmdmgsIlnvestlgaﬁonslTreaknenﬂ Rsferrod!Tasl Findmgs .
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\
= OFFICE OF THE = PN
e INSPECTOR GENERAL OF l‘(’)i ICF
KHYBER PAKHT U\IKIII"\V/\ c, Q\“
.. PESHAWAR, -
Ne.s/_ /873 716, dated Peshavar i 1, ’_/ 120) fomz —
. T A bzl
- -, PR \
QRDER = % |
v orider ig heveby passed (o dispose 01 departmenta) 'appeal under Rule 1 1-A of Khat .
Pt e, nlice Rule-1975 submitted by Iox- Conshb!t \\’*mccd /\bb.w No. 1002, The apper o,
Mo ions service we 22 052011 by DPO/T\Oh'il vrde OB No 96 dated | 7432017 op e
Coeolsenee from duty for 09 months and 26 c‘ays ; ._
His appeal Was - rejected by ll.PO/KQlwat vide ;'orcléi', ,ﬁ:mdst: No. (3837, (w
’ citing of Appellate Board w

as hcld on 083.11.2016 Wherein PEtioner iy hear e
E'm«':'u;z earing petitioner contended that hi

s absence was nof deliberate bui he was suifes:s
upd “one divorder and sciatica.

Thene iy fong service of 10 years. G month and 09 days at lhc cradiv of petitiane:
SOy of Big }on 8 service tiwe Board
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DlSTRICT HEADQUARTER HOSPITAL KDA KOHAT

MEDICAL LEAVE Q_{;RTIFICATC /Qﬁ -
’”dlt ‘c (" A 2 j)atlcnt ............ /ﬂ‘zt ....--.....; ............ G R D N
Hlocertify that et Designation e 5
DATEICHE | cereeeeseeseessseeeeeessseeeeeees oo coenk WhoOSC signature is given above is suffering
R ' . and | advnsed/recommended complete bed rcqt for_"; .................
1_f:s,w.c,‘:’_;§‘{;-.;.3“; /é ]L@ Z{ /6 as m.m.s.saly for the recovery dlld. restoration “of )
sher health. . _ : , o
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Head Office ‘Eand Plaz: Bazar Mustafa Kohat T
Cell:# 0333-961i1474 0347-1957347

>
A
\S

Name:-WAHEED ABAS Sex: - MALE |
Age: -7 Years Rel. By - DHQ
Specimen: - L RINE Date: -71/03/7016

l
TEST REO. -~ URINE R/ EXAMINTION &S, URIC ACID -

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION: -

Quantity ------=--=----=- 20 ml
Color  ----=--mmm=mmmmms P.Yellow
PH B Acidic

RBC, S ~--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm=s 04---- 06/HPF

T o | p ] J— 22/HPF
TEST RESULTS NORMAL REFERENCES
S.Uric Acid 10.2 M-3.6-7.0 F-2.0-6.0 mg/dl | '

|
|
|
|
b
|
i
\
1

) Thanks For oupportmg |o Umted Foundatlon Weifare Hospital & Biuod Transfusmn Centre

wwwfacebook com!umtedfoundatlonkuhat Emaxl umtedfoundationkt@gmall cm )
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http://www.facebook.coni/unitedfoundationkohat
mailto:unitedfoundationkt@gmaii.com
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. MUBARAK ZEB, DISTRICT POLICE OFFiCER KOHAT as‘.;-
compx,tent authorrty hereby charge you Constable Waheed Abbas No. 1002 wh:fe:
p_ostod at Police Lines. Kohat Commltted the following irregularities: -

You were transferred from Police Lines, Kohat to PS
Shakardara vide departure repert DD no. 9 dated
22.05.2011 of Police Lines, Kohat but have failed to
report at PS Shaxardara up till now.

Your above act amounts to gross misconduct on your part which -

punishable under the Removal from Service {Special Powers) Ordirznce 2000 o
And . hereby direct you further as laid down in section-€0 of the B

Suid Ord;nﬂmce {0 put N a writt en defence with in 7 days of the receipt of this charge

sheet as to why vou should not be awarded wrth one or more Major Dumsnmmt-"

“incliding Removal from Servnce as defined under section 3 (1) (C) of the said Orr“*rahca':

and also stafmg at the same time as to whether you desire to be heard in person. Y

- Your written defence. if any, should reach to the EE”GU:F) Officer/ -

Con msttees within lhe specified period, failing which it shall be presumed that you have )

no oefence to put in and in that case ex-part action sha” be taken against you.

A statement of allegation is enclosed.

DISTRICT POLICE OFFi (‘ER :
' KOHAT

, | S
. ) o
N e S |




DISCIPLINARY ACTION

L MUBARAK ZEB. D!S'.TR!CT POLICE OFFICER, KOHAT, as

competent authority. am of the opinion that Constable Waheed Abbas No. 1002 while

posted at Police Lines, Kohat himself liable to be proceeded auainst as he committed

b |

the following acts/ omissions within the meaning of saction — 2 of the NWFP ‘“amoval

fiom Service) Special Power Ordinance 2000

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

You were transferred from Police Lines, Kohat to PS
Shakardara vide departure report DD no. 9 dated
22.05.2011 of Police Lines, Kohat but have failed o
report at PS Shakardara up till now.

Your above act amounts to gross misconduct on your part,
punishable undar the Removal from Service {Special Powers) Ordinance 2000.

Far the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused with
reference to the above allegations Muhammad Ashraf SDPO Lachi. Kohat is
appointed. as Enquiry Officer shall in accordance with the provision of Ordinance’
provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the Official and compiete the enquiry
findings within the stipulated period of the receipt of this order.

4,

NoSB23 . 29Ph - DISTRICY POLICE OFFICER,

Dated_ Q. &- /2011 ) A KOHAT

Copy of the above is forwarded to: -

1 luhammad Ashraf._ SDPQ  Lachi. Kohat. The committee for initiating

proceedings against the accused under the provisions of the NWFP, Ramoval
from Service (Special Power) Ordinance — 2000 and submit finding with in 15
days. '
Constable Waheed Abbas No. 1002 while posted af Police Lines, Kohat The
concerned official's with the directions to appear before the Enquiry
Committee. on the date, time and place fixed by the Committee. for the
purpose of the enquiry proceedings.

........................
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FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

1. " WHEREAS, you Constable Waheed Abbas No. 1002, while
posted at Police Lines, Kohat committed gross misconduct as defined in
Section of NWFP -Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance 2000,
resultantly you were Charge Shceted /statement of allegations and Muhammad -
» Ashraf SDPO Lach1 Kohat was appointed as Enquiry Officer to conduct proper
departmental enquiry as per dec1szon of the Competent Authority.
2. WHEREAS, the Enquiry Officer ﬁnah/cd the enquiry procec dings,
giving you full opportunities of defence besmcs audience of relevant record.
3. AND WHEREAS, on going through the finding, the material placed
on ‘record and other concerned papers, [ am satisfied that you have committed
the misconduct and are guilty of the charges leveled against you as per
statement of allegations which stand proved and rendered you liable to be’
‘awarded punishment under the said Ordinance. ’
4. NOW .THEREFORE, 1, MUBARAK Z2EB, DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICER, KOHAT, as competent authority issue Final Show Cause Notice:
tentatively decided to Impose upon you any one or more penalhes including the
_penalty of “dismissal from Service” under Section 3 of the said Ordinance.

You are therefore, required to reply within seven (7] )} days of the -
recc1pt of this Show Cause Notice, as to why the aforesaid penalty shouid not
be imposed upon.yot1 failing which it shall be presumed that you have no
defence to offer and ex- parte departmental action shall be taken against you.
Meanwhile also intimate whether you further desire to be heard in person or

otherwise.

-~
OLICE OFFICER,
KOHAT

No. (? /g\)C) JPA DISTRICZ

Dated 02 /./2011 ;z//
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ORDER

thstable Waheed Abbas No. 1002 of this district Police qndér Removal from

Service (Spemal Powers) Ordinance 2000.

A . Facts of the ex-parte departmental action are that }Ehe above
narn.éd officiai had absented himself from his lawful duties since 22.05.2011
and is still absent without any leave or permission from the competent
authority.

He was served with charge sheet/summary of allegations at his

- home address on 20.08.2011 and Muhammad Ashraf SDPO Lachl Kohat was

appointed as Enquiry Officer to proceed against him departmentally. He neither
failed to submit the reply nor appeared before the enqguiry officer during

enquiry proceeding. The Enquify Officer submitted findings in which E.O

stated that he is a habitual absentee and unwilling worker and not interested

in government duty. The defaulter constable has intentionally absented [rom
official duty since 22.05.2011 and is still absent.

Final.Show Cause Notice was also sent at his home address but
the defaulter constable said to DFC PS Usterzai that he is no more interested it
Police se'rvicc/ nor received the Final Show Cause Notice. '

In the light of recom,fnendation of the enquiry officer, the
undersicned reach to the conclusion that the official is not interest in his
official job, ceased to be inefficient and he is not fit to serve further in the
disciplined force like Police department and ex-parte departmental action is

taken against him, therefore. he is dismissed from service w.e.f 22.05.2011.

OB No. ]96

Date |7 03~ /2012

H:\Final +Show Cause + Charge Sheet-ExplanatiomOR D € R.dcc

This order is passed on the departmental enquiry against, -
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